Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

01-16-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>.</u>	
r	

.n.	TF 103361662				
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1-10-07-1	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Groth Industries, Inc. 305 16 E. Lombard Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Robert E. Groth			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation- State: Maryland ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/31/2006 ✔ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 1 Stone Gate Court City: Pikesville State: Maryland Country: USA Zip: 21208			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7			
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Vande Sande	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Street Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	City: Potomac	8. Payment Information:			
	State: Maryland Zip: 20854	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: (301) 983-2500 Fax Number: (301) 983-2100 Email Address: ty@hypllp.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
	9. Signature: Thomas I Vole Solly	1/2/07			
01/16/20	01/16/2007 DBYRNE 00000002 1375236 Signature Date				
01 FC:8521 Thomas J. Vende Sande Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 25 angle of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Groth Industries, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with a place of business at 305 16 E.

Lombard Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR and Robert E. Groth, a U.S. Citizen, with an address at 1 Stone Gate Court, Pikesville, Maryland 21208, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, further to previous understandings entered into between them further acknowledge and agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,375,236 for the mark "FLYING FRUIT FANTASY" and 1,376,426 for the mark "FLYING FRUIT FANTASY A NATURAL HIGH" and Design for use in connection with restaurant services.

Further to the parties' previous understandings, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified above, the business associated with the identified marks, and all good will associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the recited marks, registrations, and related goodwill in ASSIGNEE.

Groth Industries, Inc.

Date: 12/3//06

By:

Robert E. Groth, President

TRADEMARK EEL: 003463 FRAME: 0901 Date: 12/31/04 By: Polist F. Groth

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Groth Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
305 16 E. Lombard Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202	No IVI No		
, ,	Name: Robert E. Groth Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Stone Gate Court		
Corporation- State: Maryland	City: Pikesville		
Other	State: Maryland		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 21208		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 12/31/2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Other Individual Citizenship USA		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Vande Sande	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.65		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Potomac	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>Maryland</u> Zip: <u>20854</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (301) 983-2500	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>(301) 983-2100</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: tv@hvpllp.com	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature:	1/9/07		
(Signature	Date		
Thomas J. Vande Sande Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 01/10/2007